
AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Barnstable County

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boston Local Development Corp. EITC

Boston Plan for Excellence

Boston Plan for Excellence, DBA ACCESS

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Citizen Schools, Inc.

Citizen Schools, Inc.

City Year, Inc.

Citywide Board of Boston Community Centers

EVERYBODY WINS! MA

Sponsor Organization (if different)

West End House BGC of Allston-Brighton

UMass Amherst

AmeriCorps Cape Cod

BGC of Greater Billerica

Blackstone Valley BGC

Asian American Civic Association

Boston Cares

Boston Local Development Corp EITC

Boston Medical Center Corporation

Boston Teacher Residency

ACCESS VISTA

Boston Rescue Mission

BGC of Boston

Building Impact, Inc.

Citizen Schools Corps of Teaching Fellows - Boston

Citizen Schools Massachusetts

City Year Care Force

City Year Boston

City Year, Inc.

Urban Youth Leadership Corps

EVERYBODY WINS! With AmeriCorps Boston

Program Name

N/A

           7

          26

N/A

N/A

           1

           5

           5

           1

          75

           1

           2

N/A

           1

          30

          21

           8

         160

          30

          15

           2

# of
Members

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

Program Type

Allston

Amherst

Barnstable

Billerica

Blackstone

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Foster and Adoption Mentoring and Enrichment
(FAME, Inc.)

Friends of the Children Boston

Generations Incorporated

Generations Incorporated

Hospitality Homes

Jumpstart For Young Children, Inc.

Massachusetts League of Community Health
Centers

Media and Technology Charter High (MATCH)
School

National Association of Community Health Centers,
Inc.

New Sector Alliance, Inc.

Northeastern University

Northeastern University - CSSS

Student Conservation Association

The Mass Mentoring Partnership Inc.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Adoption & Foster Care Mentoring, Inc.

Positive Peers AmeriCorps Program

Generations Incorporated AmeriCorps Program

Generations Incorporated VISTA Grant

Strategic Outreach

Jumpstart Boston at Emerson College

Jumpstart Boston at Tufts University

Jumpstart Massachusetts

Community HealthCorps-Boston, MA

MATCH Corps

National Association of Community Health Centers

New Sector Residency in Social Enterprise

Massachusetts Promise Fellowship Program

Center for the Study of Sport in Society

Rebuilding Together Boston

Sports4Kids Boston

Olmsted Center for Landscape Preservation

Ambassadors of Mentoring

Program Name

           1

          16

          20

          21

           1

          30

          70

         325

          12

          35

           1

          60

          30

           1

           1

          13

           1

          20

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Program Type

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

UMB College of Public and Community Service

Urban Ecology, Inc.

Wediko Children's Services - Boston

Wentworth Institute of Technology

Year Up Inc

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tenacity, Inc.

Tenacity, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Boston University

Bunker Hill Community College

Emerson College

Massachusetts College of Art

Simmons College

Suffolk University

Wentworth Institute of Technology

UMB College of Public & Community Service-CTC
VISTA Project

Urban Ecology Institute Expansion

Wediko Children's Services

Wentworth Inst of Technology - Youth Workers'
Alliance

WriteBoston

Year Up VISTAS

Northeastern University

HandiKids

Jumpstart Bridgewater at Bridgewater State College

Tenacity

TenacityCorps

BGC of Brockton

Program Name

           5

           5

          11

           6

          20

           8

          13

          41

           1

          20

           2

           1

           4

          24

           1

          45

           2

          12

N/A

# of
Members

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

Program Type

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston 

Bridgewater

Bridgewater

Brighton

Brighton

Brockton

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Old Colony Y

Old Colony YMCA

American Red Cross of Massachusetts Bay

Cambridge Cares About A I D S

Center for Arabic Culture, Inc.

Just A Start Corporation

Student Conservation Association

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

ROCA, Inc.

Catholic Network of Volunteer Service

Urban Ecology, Inc.

Student Conservation Association

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Sponsor Organization (if different)

YouthBuild Brockton, MA

City Pride

American Red Cross of Mass Bay/Disaster
Preparedness

Cambridge Cares About AIDS

Center for Arabic Culture

YouthBuild Just A Start AmeriCorps Program

National Student Partnership - Cambridge

Longfellow National Historic Site

Harvard College

Lesley University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Vineyard Christian Fellowship Greater Boston

YouthStar

Urban Catholic Teacher Corps

Jumpstart Boston at Boston College

Urban Ecology Institute Expansion

New England Farm Workers' Council, Inc.

Minute Man National Historical Park

North Shore Community College

Program Name

          35

          11

           3

           3

           1

          40

           2

           1

          29

           4

          15

           1

          17

          12

          48

           8

           1

           2

           5

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Program Type

Brockton

Brockton

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cambridge

Chelsea

Chestnut Hill

Chestnut Hill

Chestnut Hill

Chicopee

Concord

Danvers

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Siena College

America SCORES

Black Ministerial Alliance

Emmanuel Gospel Center

Tech Mission

TechMission, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Foster and Adoption Mentoring and Enrichment
(FAME, Inc.)

East Boston Community Health Center

Generations Incorporated

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Old Colony Y

South Coastal Counties Legal Services, Inc.

Habitat For Humanity North Central
Massachusetts, Inc.

Student Conservation Association

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Siena College Lived Mission VISTA project

Capacity-Building through VISTA

TechMission Corps: Black Ministerial Alliance

TechMission Corps: Emmanuel Gospel Center
HERCs

TechMission Corps: Boston Chicago DC

TechMission

BGC of Webster-Dudley

Adoption & Foster Care Mentoring, Inc.

Community HealthCorps-East Boston

Generations Incorporated VISTA Grant

Stonehill College

BGC of Fall River 

Thomas Chew Memorial BGC

YouthBuild Fall River, MA

Massachusetts Legal Assistance for Self Sufficiency

Habitat for Humanity North Central Massachusetts

Manice Education Center

Program Name

           1

           1

           5

           4

          19

           3

N/A

           1

          12

           1

           6

N/A

N/A

          28

          28

           4

           1

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Program Type

Dorcester

Dorchester

Dorchester

Dorchester

Dorchester

Dorchester

Dudley

Dunstable

East Boston

East Boston

Easton

Fall River

Fall River

Fall River

Fall River

Fitchburg

Florida

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Youth Venture, Inc.

Youth Venture, Inc.

Franklin County DIAL/SELF

L'Arche USA

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Greater Lawrence Habitat for Humanity, Inc

Lawrence Family Development & Education Fund,
Inc

Urban Ecology, Inc.

US Foundation for the Inspiration and Recognition
of Science and Technology

Community Teamwork Inc.

Student Conservation Association

United Teen Equality Center

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Youth Venture

Youth Venture

YouthServe AmeriCorps Program

L'Arche Boston - Irenicon

SCA Massachusetts Parks AmeriCorps

BGC of Greater Holyoke

Holyoke BGC

New England Farm Workers' Council, Inc.

Friends of the Children Boston

Lawrence BGC

Merrimack Valley Habitat for Humanity, Inc

YouthBuild Lawrence, MA

Urban Ecology Institute Expansion

FIRST AmeriCorps VISTA Program

YouthBuild Lowell, MA

Lowell National Historical Park

Youth Empowerment Corps

Ludlow BGC Corporation

Program Name

           1

           1

          18

N/A

          24

N/A

N/A

          12

           3

N/A

           1

          26

           1

           1

          25

           1

          15

N/A

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

Program Type

Framingham

Gardner

Greenfield

Haverhill

Hawley

Holyoke

Holyoke

Holyoke

Jamaica Plain

Lawrence

Lawrence

Lawrence

Lawrence

Leominster

Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

Ludlow

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Catholic Network of Volunteer Service

People Acting in Community Endeavors, Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Share Our Strength

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Horizons for Homeless Children

Refugee Family Services

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Gordon College

BGC of Cape Cod

BGC of Assabet Valley

College Advising Corps - MACC

MA Campus Compact

Tufts University

Gould Farm

YouthBuild New Bedford, MA

John M. Barry BGC of Newton

Massachustts College of Liberal Arts

UMass Dartmouth

Operation Frontline

Center For Ecological Technology

Wheaton College

City of Pittsfield

BGC of Plymouth

Cradles to Crayons

Quincy Asian Resources Inc.

Playspace Programs

Refugee Family Services Empowerment Project

Program Name

           6

N/A

N/A

           9

          34

          11

           4

          28

N/A

           7

           5

           1

           1

           3

           4

N/A

           6

           3

           4

           1

# of
Members

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Lynn

Mashpee

Maynard

Medford

Medford

Medford

Monterey

New Bedford

Newton

North Adams

North Dartmouth

North Quincy

Northampton

Norton

Pittsfield

Plymouth

Quincy

Quincy

Roxbury

Roxbury

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Generations Incorporated

Student Conservation Association

Springfield College

Springfield Vietnamese American Civic Association

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

YWCA of Western Massachusetts

Student Conservation Association

Student Conservation Association

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Foster and Adoption Mentoring and Enrichment
(FAME, Inc.)

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Youth Advocacy Foundation

Generations Incorporated VISTA Grant

The Nature Conservancy, Berkshire Taconic
Landscape Program

National Student Partnership - Somerville

Notre Dame AmeriCorps - Boston

New England Farm Workers' Council, Inc.

Springfield College AmeriCorps Program

SVACA Dan Than Corps

Springfield College

Western New England College

Washington County Youth Service Bureau

YouthBuild Springfield, MA

New England Farm Workers' Council, Inc.

Connecticut River Coordinator's Office

Charles River Natural Valley Storage Area

Waltham BGC

Adoption & Foster Care Mentoring, Inc.

Bentley College

Brandeis University

Watertown BGC

Program Name

           6

           1

           4

           2

          57

          15

         100

           3

          14

           4

           1

          12

           1

           1

           2

N/A

           1

          32

           6

N/A

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Program Type

Roxbury

Salem

Sheffield

Somerville

South Boston

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springfield

Springield

Sunderland

Uxbridge

Waltham

Waltham

Waltham

Waltham

Watertown

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Massachusetts

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

       2,177Total Number of AmeriCorps Members

Student Conservation Association

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Social Capital Inc.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Habitat for Humanity; MetroWest – Greater
Worcester, Inc.

Tufts University/Ma Campus Compact

Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Cape Cod National Seashore

BGC of Woburn

SCI AmeriCorps Program

BGC of Worcester

MetroWest-Central MA Homeownership Support
Project

Clark University

Jumpstart VISTA Program

Program Name

           8

N/A

          20

N/A

           1

           3

           6

# of
Members

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Wellfleet

Woburn

Woburn

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

boston

Primary City

Notes:  If  there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members
are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.


